504911129 05/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4957873

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
		Name	Execution Date		
DOUGLAS J. KLUGE			06/27/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	A.W.C. CORP.				
Street Address:	6667 WEST OLD SHAKOPEE ROAD				
City:	MINNEAPOLIS				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55438				
		7946355			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		7946355			
	а т а				
CORRESPONDENCE D		(612)349-9266			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is	is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if p	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		6122521548			
		becker@ptslaw.com			
-			TTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A.		
		80 SOUTH 8TH STREET			
Address Line 2:		4800 IDS CENTER	102 2100		
		4800 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540	02-2100		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554	02-2100		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554	402-2100		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 4136.04US01	02-2100		
Address Line 2:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 4136.04US01 KATHRYN A. BECKER	l02-2100		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 4136.04US01 KATHRYN A. BECKER /KATHRYN A. BECKER/	402-2100		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	MBER:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 4136.04US01 KATHRYN A. BECKER /KATHRYN A. BECKER/	2-2100		

WHEREAS, I, Douglas J. Kluge of Clearwater, MN (U.S.), hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement referred to as an Auger Assembly, No. US 7, 946, 355BI, dated May 24, 2011; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, A.W.C. Corp. of Minneapolis, Minnesota hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 6667 West Old Shakopee Road, City of Minneapolis, and State of Minnesota 55438 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of June, 2016, at

State of Minnesota) County of Anoka) SS:

RECORDED: 05/11/2018

Before me personally appeared said Douglas J. Kluge and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27^{th} day of June, 2016.

Notary Public-My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020

(Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 045780 FRAME: 0510

Seal